
#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 NADA, Mariam SR Portsmouth 16.47 1(1) 5

2 KIRK, Zoe JR Dover 16.79 1(2) 3

3 MACVICAR, Sydney SO Exeter 18.23 1(3) 2

4 BOLOBANIC, Jordyn JR Dover 18.69 1(4) 1

5 POSTAGE, Riley JR Exeter 18.78 2(1)

6 BANCROFT, Jocelyn JR Portsmouth 19.09 1(5)

7 SCHLOSSER, Ava SR Portsmouth 19.82 2(2)

8 BOWSER, Tenley JR Portsmouth 20.14 1(6)

9 BERG, Sydney FR Portsmouth 20.37 1(7)

10 CROTTO, Olivia SO Portsmouth 22.44 2(3)

11 HENRY, Penelope FR Dover 23.46 2(4)

12 MCCAULEY, Reese SO Portsmouth 24.17 2(5)

13 IRELAND, Caroline SR Exeter 24.49 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 NADA, Mariam SR Portsmouth 16.47

2 KIRK, Zoe JR Dover 16.79

3 MACVICAR, Sydney SO Exeter 18.23

4 BOLOBANIC, Jordyn JR Dover 18.69

5 BANCROFT, Jocelyn JR Portsmouth 19.09

6 BOWSER, Tenley JR Portsmouth 20.14

7 BERG, Sydney FR Portsmouth 20.37

Section 2 of 2

1 POSTAGE, Riley JR Exeter 18.78

2 SCHLOSSER, Ava SR Portsmouth 19.82

3 CROTTO, Olivia SO Portsmouth 22.44

4 HENRY, Penelope FR Dover 23.46

5 MCCAULEY, Reese SO Portsmouth 24.17

6 IRELAND, Caroline SR Exeter 24.49

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 NADA, Mariam SR Portsmouth 12.99 1(1) 5

2 MCBRIDE, Martelle SO Exeter 13.21 1(2) 3

3 METCALF, Sienna SO Portsmouth 13.42 2(1) 2

4 CARTER, Ella SO Portsmouth 13.63 1(3) 1

5 CALLAHAN, Maggie SO Portsmouth 14.05 1(4)

6 BARRON, Shakey SR Portsmouth 14.22 2(2)

7 BARYIAMES, Alexa SO Portsmouth 14.26 2(3)

8 CANCILLA, Nicole SO Dover 14.27 1(5)

9 TRACEY, Abigail JR Dover 14.37 1(6)

10 GEORGE, Ann SR Exeter 14.42 1(7)

11 AHERN, Claire SO Exeter 14.47 2(4)

12 POSTAGE, Riley JR Exeter 14.63 4(1)

13 WHEELER, Annabeth SR Exeter 14.73 2(5)
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
14 MCCORMACK, Natalie FR Portsmouth 14.87 3(1)

15 BERG, Sydney FR Portsmouth 14.93 2(6)

16 MERRILL-RICKABY, Lanorah FR Dover 15.20 2(7)

17 TURBAN, Dara SO Portsmouth 15.29 3(2)

18 CROTTO, Olivia SO Portsmouth 15.30 3(3)

19 GOLDSMITH, Mya FR Dover 15.34 1(8)

20 MCCAULEY, Reese SO Portsmouth 15.39 3(4)

21 TOMBARELLI, Evie JR Portsmouth 15.76 3(5)

22 KHALSA, Mila FR Dover 15.86 3(6)

23 HAYWARD, Liza FR Dover 16.04 3(7)

24 CHASSE, Parker FR Portsmouth 16.15 4(2)

25 WOLF, Norah SR Portsmouth 16.47 4(3)

26 MILNE, Ada FR Portsmouth 16.51 4(4)

27 DERDARI, Hajar SO Dover 16.57 4(5)

28 MORRIS, Adria FR Dover 16.68 2(8)

29 PIPER, Brooke FR Dover 17.17 3(8)

30 EATON, Lexi FR Portsmouth 18.28 4(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 NADA, Mariam SR Portsmouth 12.99

2 MCBRIDE, Martelle SO Exeter 13.21

3 CARTER, Ella SO Portsmouth 13.63

4 CALLAHAN, Maggie SO Portsmouth 14.05

5 CANCILLA, Nicole SO Dover 14.27

6 TRACEY, Abigail JR Dover 14.37

7 GEORGE, Ann SR Exeter 14.42

8 GOLDSMITH, Mya FR Dover 15.34

Section 2 of 4

1 METCALF, Sienna SO Portsmouth 13.42

2 BARRON, Shakey SR Portsmouth 14.22

3 BARYIAMES, Alexa SO Portsmouth 14.26

4 AHERN, Claire SO Exeter 14.47

5 WHEELER, Annabeth SR Exeter 14.73

6 BERG, Sydney FR Portsmouth 14.93

7 MERRILL-RICKABY, Lanorah FR Dover 15.20

8 MORRIS, Adria FR Dover 16.68

Section 3 of 4

1 MCCORMACK, Natalie FR Portsmouth 14.87

2 TURBAN, Dara SO Portsmouth 15.29

3 CROTTO, Olivia SO Portsmouth 15.30

4 MCCAULEY, Reese SO Portsmouth 15.39

5 TOMBARELLI, Evie JR Portsmouth 15.76

6 KHALSA, Mila FR Dover 15.86

7 HAYWARD, Liza FR Dover 16.04
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
8 PIPER, Brooke FR Dover 17.17

Section 4 of 4

1 POSTAGE, Riley JR Exeter 14.63

2 CHASSE, Parker FR Portsmouth 16.15

3 WOLF, Norah SR Portsmouth 16.47

4 MILNE, Ada FR Portsmouth 16.51

5 DERDARI, Hajar SO Dover 16.57

6 EATON, Lexi FR Portsmouth 18.28

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 POULIN, Anique JR Dover 5:23.77 5

1:19.00 1:26.00 (2:44.99) 1:25.74 (4:10.73) 1:13.05 (5:23.77)

2 PATERNA, Alexis FR Exeter 5:32.72 3
1:19.31 1:26.40 (2:45.71) 1:26.70 (4:12.41) 1:20.32 (5:32.72)

3 MCINTYRE, Isabel SR Dover 5:42.92 2
1:23.68 1:28.48 (2:52.15) 1:29.60 (4:21.74) 1:21.18 (5:42.92)

4 SPULER, Margaret SR Dover 5:50.06 1
1:23.38 1:27.75 (2:51.13) 1:30.25 (4:21.38) 1:28.69 (5:50.06)

5 BORTZ, Alyson SR Dover 5:51.30
1:22.19 1:30.28 (2:52.46) 1:32.93 (4:25.39) 1:25.92 (5:51.30)

6 BACHRACH, Madeline SR Dover 5:51.65
1:24.00 1:29.64 (2:53.63) 1:32.52 (4:26.15) 1:25.51 (5:51.65)

7 POULIN, Janelle FR Dover 5:55.22
1:25.07 1:34.25 (2:59.32) 1:33.60 (4:32.91) 1:22.31 (5:55.22)

8 FIORENZA, Lily FR Dover 6:00.69
1:24.92 1:32.72 (2:57.63) 1:35.79 (4:33.42) 1:27.27 (6:00.69)

9 BERNIER, Autumn FR Dover 6:05.06
1:23.77 1:32.18 (2:55.95) 1:37.35 (4:33.29) 1:31.78 (6:05.06)

10 GLODE, Lily FR Dover 6:06.02
1:24.38 1:33.76 (2:58.14) 1:35.72 (4:33.85) 1:32.17 (6:06.02)

11 ZAGAMI, Celia SO Exeter 6:25.30
1:23.74 1:35.18 (2:58.91) 1:45.25 (4:44.16) 1:41.14 (6:25.30)

12 HANLON, Nora FR Exeter 6:26.37
1:19.16 1:34.78 (2:53.94) 1:50.52 (4:44.46) 1:41.91 (6:26.37)

13 HAMILTON, Emma FR Exeter 6:30.90
1:24.51 1:35.28 (2:59.79) 1:47.66 (4:47.45) 1:43.45 (6:30.90)

14 BLANCHETTE, Anna JR Dover 6:50.23
1:28.06 1:45.36 (3:13.42) 1:49.40 (5:02.82) 1:47.41 (6:50.23)

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Portsmouth (A) 52.57 5

2 Exeter (A) 52.96 3

3 Dover (A) 54.80

4 Portsmouth (C) 59.78
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JENKINS, Lily SR Portsmouth 59.41 1(1) 5

2 TIMERMAN, Avery SR Portsmouth 1:02.98 1(2) 3

3 PARROTT, Georgia SO Portsmouth 1:06.71 1(3) 2

4 TREMBLAY, Abigail FR Exeter 1:07.67 1(4) 1

5 KELLS, Molly FR Exeter 1:09.02 2(1)

6 BRONSON, Rose FR Dover 1:10.84 2(2)

7 CHURCHILL, Leyden JR Dover 1:11.05 2(3)

8 KARAM, Paige SO Exeter 1:13.51 3(1)

9 ANNUNIZIATA-BLAISDEL, Olivia JR Portsmouth 1:29.01 2(4)

10 GOUVEIA, Olivia FR Portsmouth 1:29.16 3(2)

11 CAMPANO, Chloe FR Dover 1:29.83 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 JENKINS, Lily SR Portsmouth 59.41

2 TIMERMAN, Avery SR Portsmouth 1:02.98

3 PARROTT, Georgia SO Portsmouth 1:06.71

4 TREMBLAY, Abigail FR Exeter 1:07.67

Section 2 of 3

1 KELLS, Molly FR Exeter 1:09.02

2 BRONSON, Rose FR Dover 1:10.84

3 CHURCHILL, Leyden JR Dover 1:11.05

4 ANNUNIZIATA-BLAISDEL, Olivia JR Portsmouth 1:29.01

Section 3 of 3

1 KARAM, Paige SO Exeter 1:13.51

2 GOUVEIA, Olivia FR Portsmouth 1:29.16

3 CAMPANO, Chloe FR Dover 1:29.83

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CARTER, Ella SO Portsmouth 52.93 1(1) 5

2 MACVICAR, Sydney SO Exeter 54.09 1(2) 3

3 BOLOBANIC, Jordyn JR Dover 56.14 1(3) 2

4 PATAKI, Kaitlyn SR Portsmouth 56.52 1(4) 1

5 BOWSER, Tenley JR Portsmouth 58.52 2(1)

6 BANCROFT, Jocelyn JR Portsmouth 59.05 1(5)

7 MORIN, Katharine JR Dover 1:00.90 2(2)

8 SCHLOSSER, Ava SR Portsmouth 1:02.06 2(3)

9 FREER, Margaux SR Portsmouth 1:03.54 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 CARTER, Ella SO Portsmouth 52.93

2 MACVICAR, Sydney SO Exeter 54.09

3 BOLOBANIC, Jordyn JR Dover 56.14
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#16 Women's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 PATAKI, Kaitlyn SR Portsmouth 56.52

5 BANCROFT, Jocelyn JR Portsmouth 59.05

Section 2 of 2

1 BOWSER, Tenley JR Portsmouth 58.52

2 MORIN, Katharine JR Dover 1:00.90

3 SCHLOSSER, Ava SR Portsmouth 1:02.06

4 FREER, Margaux SR Portsmouth 1:03.54

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 POULIN, Anique JR Dover 2:24.66 1(1) 5

1:14.85 1:09.81 (2:24.66)

2 BAKER, Mallory FR Portsmouth 2:33.75 1(2) 3
1:16.57 1:17.18 (2:33.75)

3 ORLEANS, Amber JR Exeter 2:35.94 1(3) 2
1:17.15 1:18.79 (2:35.94)

4 MCINTYRE, Isabel SR Dover 2:37.02 1(4) 1
1:17.31 1:19.72 (2:37.02)

5 PATERNA, Brianna FR Exeter 2:37.69 1(5)
1:16.89 1:20.81 (2:37.69)

6 POULIN, Janelle FR Dover 2:44.72 2(1)
1:23.36 1:21.36 (2:44.72)

7 GLODE, Lily FR Dover 2:46.32 2(2)
1:23.68 1:22.65 (2:46.32)

8 FIORENZA, Lily FR Dover 2:50.13 2(3)
1:24.13 1:26.00 (2:50.13)

9 BRONSON, Isabella SR Dover 2:52.23 1(6)
1:22.44 1:29.80 (2:52.23)

10 MELAUGH, Tayleigh SO Dover 3:00.47 2(4)
1:25.21 1:35.27 (3:00.47)

11 BACHRACH, Rachel JR Dover 3:12.90 2(5)
1:25.59 1:47.31 (3:12.90)

12 WILLIAMS, Sophie JR Portsmouth 3:18.08 2(6)
1:26.95 1:51.14 (3:18.08)

13 KURNIAWAN, Valerie FR Dover 3:55.12 2(7)
1:42.71 2:12.41 (3:55.12)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 POULIN, Anique JR Dover 2:24.66
1:14.85 1:09.81 (2:24.66)

2 BAKER, Mallory FR Portsmouth 2:33.75
1:16.57 1:17.18 (2:33.75)

3 ORLEANS, Amber JR Exeter 2:35.94
1:17.15 1:18.79 (2:35.94)

4 MCINTYRE, Isabel SR Dover 2:37.02
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:17.31 1:19.72 (2:37.02)

5 PATERNA, Brianna FR Exeter 2:37.69
1:16.89 1:20.81 (2:37.69)

6 BRONSON, Isabella SR Dover 2:52.23
1:22.44 1:29.80 (2:52.23)

Section 2 of 2

1 POULIN, Janelle FR Dover 2:44.72
1:23.36 1:21.36 (2:44.72)

2 GLODE, Lily FR Dover 2:46.32
1:23.68 1:22.65 (2:46.32)

3 FIORENZA, Lily FR Dover 2:50.13
1:24.13 1:26.00 (2:50.13)

4 MELAUGH, Tayleigh SO Dover 3:00.47
1:25.21 1:35.27 (3:00.47)

5 BACHRACH, Rachel JR Dover 3:12.90
1:25.59 1:47.31 (3:12.90)

6 WILLIAMS, Sophie JR Portsmouth 3:18.08
1:26.95 1:51.14 (3:18.08)

7 KURNIAWAN, Valerie FR Dover 3:55.12
1:42.71 2:12.41 (3:55.12)

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JENKINS, Lily SR Portsmouth 26.56 1(1) 5

2 MCBRIDE, Martelle SO Exeter 27.74 1(2) 3

3 KNAB, Clara SR Exeter 27.83 1(3) 2

4 ROGERS, Alexys FR Exeter 28.08 2(1) 1

5 PELLETIER, Noelle FR Dover 29.11 3(1)

6 BARYIAMES, Alexa SO Portsmouth 29.31 2(2)

7 TRACEY, Abigail JR Dover 30.01 2(3)

8 MURPHY, Maeve SO Portsmouth 30.16 3(2)

9 KING, Marie SO Exeter 30.18 5(1)

10 CANCILLA, Nicole SO Dover 30.48 1(4)

11 BELLMARE, Prudence JR Portsmouth 30.70 2(4)

12 RICHER, Cassidy SO Portsmouth 31.00 3(3)

13 WHEELER, Annabeth SR Exeter 31.26 2(5)

14 BRONSON, Rose FR Dover 31.32 2(6)

15 COX, Angalina SR Dover 31.45 4(1)

16 FORTIER, Sophia FR Exeter 31.67 4(2)

17 MCCORMACK, Natalie FR Portsmouth 31.81 5(2)

18 KARAM, Paige SO Exeter 31.85 5(3)

19 CHURCHILL, Leyden JR Dover 31.87 3(4)

20 TURBAN, Dara SO Portsmouth 31.94 6(1)

21 MERRILL-RICKABY, Lanorah FR Dover 31.95 3(5)

22 BOWSER, Tenley JR Portsmouth 32.34 4(3)

23 KHALSA, Mila FR Dover 33.19 4(4)

24 GOLDSMITH, Mya FR Dover 34.03 3(6)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
25 LONG, Noey FR Dover 34.96 4(5)

26 MORRIS, Adria FR Dover 35.02 5(4)

27 DERDARI, Hajar SO Dover 35.88 6(2)

28 WILLIAMS, Sophie JR Portsmouth 37.57 6(3)

29 PIPER, Brooke FR Dover 38.38 5(5)

30 ANNUNIZIATA-BLAISDEL, Olivia JR Portsmouth 40.53 4(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6

1 JENKINS, Lily SR Portsmouth 26.56

2 MCBRIDE, Martelle SO Exeter 27.74

3 KNAB, Clara SR Exeter 27.83

4 CANCILLA, Nicole SO Dover 30.48

Section 2 of 6

1 ROGERS, Alexys FR Exeter 28.08

2 BARYIAMES, Alexa SO Portsmouth 29.31

3 TRACEY, Abigail JR Dover 30.01

4 BELLMARE, Prudence JR Portsmouth 30.70

5 WHEELER, Annabeth SR Exeter 31.26

6 BRONSON, Rose FR Dover 31.32

Section 3 of 6

1 PELLETIER, Noelle FR Dover 29.11

2 MURPHY, Maeve SO Portsmouth 30.16

3 RICHER, Cassidy SO Portsmouth 31.00

4 CHURCHILL, Leyden JR Dover 31.87

5 MERRILL-RICKABY, Lanorah FR Dover 31.95

6 GOLDSMITH, Mya FR Dover 34.03

Section 4 of 6

1 COX, Angalina SR Dover 31.45

2 FORTIER, Sophia FR Exeter 31.67

3 BOWSER, Tenley JR Portsmouth 32.34

4 KHALSA, Mila FR Dover 33.19

5 LONG, Noey FR Dover 34.96

6 ANNUNIZIATA-BLAISDEL, Olivia JR Portsmouth 40.53

Section 5 of 6

1 KING, Marie SO Exeter 30.18

2 MCCORMACK, Natalie FR Portsmouth 31.81

3 KARAM, Paige SO Exeter 31.85

4 MORRIS, Adria FR Dover 35.02

5 PIPER, Brooke FR Dover 38.38

Section 6 of 6

1 TURBAN, Dara SO Portsmouth 31.94

2 DERDARI, Hajar SO Dover 35.88

3 WILLIAMS, Sophie JR Portsmouth 37.57
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#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SPULER, Margaret SR Dover 12:41.33 5

1:39.19 1:37.56 (3:16.74) 1:35.11 (4:51.85) 3:11.81 (8:03.65) 1:37.35 (9:41.00) 1:34.23 (11:15.22)

1:26.11 (12:41.33)  (12:41.33)

2 BORTZ, Alyson SR Dover 12:45.04 3
1:39.15 1:37.65 (3:16.79) 1:35.25 (4:52.04) 3:11.87 (8:03.91) 1:37.27 (9:41.17) 1:34.39 (11:15.56)

1:29.49 (12:45.04)  (12:45.04)

3 BACHRACH, Madeline SR Dover 12:54.24 2
1:39.48 1:37.57 (3:17.04) 1:35.21 (4:52.25) 3:14.24 (8:06.48) 1:36.04 (9:42.52) 1:36.22 (11:18.74)

1:35.51 (12:54.24)  (12:54.24)

4 CARTER, Chloe FR Portsmouth 13:25.99 1
1:39.69 1:38.27 (3:17.96) 1:36.28 (4:54.23) 3:26.12 (8:20.35) 1:45.13 (10:05.47) 1:45.55 (11:51.01)

1:34.98 (13:25.99)

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Portsmouth (A) 4:16.67 5

2 Exeter (A) 4:22.39 3

3 Portsmouth (B) 4:33.24

4 Dover (A) 4:35.08

5 Dover (B) 4:50.44

#22 Women's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" Pts
1 PATAKI, Maggie JR Portsmouth 4' 6" P O XO O XXX 5

2 KIRK, Zoe JR Dover 4' 6" P P P XO XXX 3

3 MELICK, Jessica SO Exeter 4' 4" O PO O XXX 1.5

3 MORIN, Katharine JR Dover 4' 4" P O O XXX 1.5

5 COX, Angalina SR Dover 4' 4" O O XO XXX

5 GROSKY, Kaydence FR Portsmouth 4' 4" P O XO XXX

7 GUARRACINO, Sylvia SO Portsmouth 4' 4" XO O XXO XXX

8 KNAB, Evelyn FR Exeter 4' 2" O O X

9 KELLS, Molly FR Exeter 4' 0" O XXX

10 STRANDBERG, Payton FR Exeter 4' 0" XO XXX

HENRY, Penelope FR Dover NH

MELICK, Nicole SO Exeter NH PPP

LONG, Noey FR Dover NH

O'MALLY, Norah FR Dover NH

CROTTO, Olivia SO Portsmouth NH XXX

MORRIS, Adria FR Dover NH

FOSTER, Emme SR Portsmouth NH

FLYNN, Molly FR Portsmouth NH
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#24 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 0" 6' 6" 7' 0" Pts
1 BARRON, Shakey SR Portsmouth 6' 6" XO O XXX 4

1 KELLY, Brooke JR Dover 6' 6" XO O XXX 4

3 TREMBLAY, Abigail FR Exeter 6' 0" XO XXX 2

4 FRIEND-GRAY, Emeline JR Dover 6' 0" XXO XXX 1

BAUT, Molly SO Exeter NH XXX

MUSICK, Delaney FR Dover NH XXX

MELICK, Jessica SO Exeter NH X

LESSARD, Acadia SO Exeter NH XXX

HARTLEY, Elena JR Portsmouth NH

RALABATE, Madeline FR Exeter NH

SCHULTZ, Caroline SR Dover NH

WILSON, Teagan JR Portsmouth NH

#26 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MACVICAR, Sydney SO Exeter 15' 23 /4 13' 21 /2 13' 111 /4 14' 01 /4 15' 23 /4 2(1) 5

2 FRIEND-GRAY, Emeline JR Dover 14' 41 /2 14' 41 /2 13' 53 /4 14' 0" 13' 111 /2 2(2) 3

3 MCBRIDE, Martelle SO Exeter 14' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 14' 01 /4 14' 31 /2 2(3) 2

4 AHERN, Claire SO Exeter 14' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 14' 31 /2 FOUL 2(4) 1

5 ROGERS, Alexys FR Exeter 13' 53 /4 12' 10" 12' 73 /4 13' 0" 13' 53 /4 2(5)

6 KNAB, Evelyn FR Exeter 12' 113 /4 12' 113 /4 11' 7" 12' 13 /4 11' 31 /2 2(6)

7 POSTAGE, Riley JR Exeter 12' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 12' 103 /4 FOUL 1(1)

8 BANCROFT, Jocelyn JR Portsmouth 12' 53 /4 12' 53 /4 11' 93 /4 11' 33 /4 11' 21 /4 2(7)

9 TURBAN, Dara SO Portsmouth 10' 11" 10' 11" FOUL 10' 3" 10' 73 /4 1(2)

STRANDBERG, Payton FR Exeter NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

HAYWARD, Liza FR Dover NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

RALABATE, Madeline FR Exeter NM 1

LAMBERT, Lexis SO Portsmouth NM 1

HARTLEY, Elena JR Portsmouth NM 1

WINTERS, Samantha FR Dover NM 1

O'MALLY, Norah FR Dover NM 2

FLYNN, Molly FR Portsmouth NM 2

NADA, Mariam SR Portsmouth NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 POSTAGE, Riley JR Exeter 12' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 12' 103 /4 FOUL

2 TURBAN, Dara SO Portsmouth 10' 11" 10' 11" FOUL 10' 3" 10' 73 /4

STRANDBERG, Payton FR Exeter NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

HAYWARD, Liza FR Dover NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

RALABATE, Madeline FR Exeter NM

LAMBERT, Lexis SO Portsmouth NM

HARTLEY, Elena JR Portsmouth NM

WINTERS, Samantha FR Dover NM
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 2 of 2

1 MACVICAR, Sydney SO Exeter 15' 23 /4 13' 21 /2 13' 111 /4 14' 01 /4 15' 23 /4

2 FRIEND-GRAY, Emeline JR Dover 14' 41 /2 14' 41 /2 13' 53 /4 14' 0" 13' 111 /2

3 MCBRIDE, Martelle SO Exeter 14' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 14' 01 /4 14' 31 /2

4 AHERN, Claire SO Exeter 14' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 14' 31 /2 FOUL

5 ROGERS, Alexys FR Exeter 13' 53 /4 12' 10" 12' 73 /4 13' 0" 13' 53 /4

6 KNAB, Evelyn FR Exeter 12' 113 /4 12' 113 /4 11' 7" 12' 13 /4 11' 31 /2

7 BANCROFT, Jocelyn JR Portsmouth 12' 53 /4 12' 53 /4 11' 93 /4 11' 33 /4 11' 21 /4

O'MALLY, Norah FR Dover NM

FLYNN, Molly FR Portsmouth NM

NADA, Mariam SR Portsmouth NM

#28 Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KIRK, Zoe JR Dover 31' 81 /2 31' 5" 31' 73 /4 31' 8" 31' 81 /2 5

2 FRIEND-GRAY, Emeline JR Dover 29' 10" FOUL FOUL 29' 10" 29' 71 /4 3

3 BOLOBANIC, Jordyn JR Dover 29' 93 /4 FOUL FOUL 29' 93 /4 28' 93 /4 2

4 SCHLOSSER, Ava SR Portsmouth 27' 8" 27' 5" FOUL FOUL 27' 8" 1

GUARRACINO, Sylvia SO Portsmouth NM

PATAKI, Maggie JR Portsmouth NM

#30 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 FABIANO, Autumn SO Exeter 30' 61 /2 29' 7" 29' 5" 30' 61 /2 28' 61 /2 5

2 BEEM, Lucille SO Exeter 29' 11" 29' 10" 29' 11" 27' 2" 27' 51 /2 3

3 AKALONU, Maria SR Portsmouth 28' 2" 27' 7" FOUL 28' 2" FOUL 2

4 ULVEN, Josslyn SR Exeter 26' 61 /2 23' 8" 24' 7" 26' 61 /2 FOUL 1

5 MYERS, Callen FR Exeter 24' 1" 24' 1" 21' 1" 22' 2" 20' 8"

6 FREER, Margaux SR Portsmouth 23' 10" 23' 2" 23' 10" 21' 61 /2 23' 6"

7 OBY, Peytin FR Exeter 22' 0" 17' 4" 18' 91 /2 22' 0" 19' 8"

8 BRUNSON, Hallie JR Dover 18' 11 /2 14' 8" 18' 11 /2 14' 31 /2 17' 9"

9 WHEELER, Sophia SO Exeter 17' 101 /2 16' 5" 17' 4" 17' 101 /2 17' 91 /2

10 MARCHESI, Olivia JR Dover 17' 71 /2 15' 01 /2 17' 41 /2 17' 5" 17' 71 /2

11 LEACH, Lizzie JR Dover 13' 6" 12' 5" 11' 81 /2 12' 11 /2 13' 6"

CONNELLY, Aubrianna JR Dover NM

FARIA, Amelia FR Exeter NM

FLETCHER, Ella JR Portsmouth NM

MORRISON, Makenna SR Dover NM

MACCANNELL, Maddie SR Portsmouth NM

#34 Women's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MONTPLAISIR, Margaret SR Portsmouth 96' 6" 93' 1" 93' 8" 96' 6" 2(1) 5

2 MACCANNELL, Maddie SR Portsmouth 88' 9" 79' 2" 88' 9" 78' 2" 2(2) 3

3 MORRISON, Makenna SR Dover 79' 7" 71' 11" 79' 7" 79' 5" 2(3) 2

4 PATAKI, Maggie JR Portsmouth 77' 8" 71' 2" 77' 8" 75' 0" 2(4) 1
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#34 Women's Javelin (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
5 FLETCHER, Ella JR Portsmouth 76' 2" 69' 2" 67' 7" 76' 2" 2(5)

6 LANE, Addie FR Portsmouth 70' 1" 70' 1" 61' 11" 58' 7" 1(1)

7 ASH, Elise SO Portsmouth 70' 0" 64' 4" 70' 0" 56' 3" 2(6)

8 RICKER, Tyler FR Portsmouth 66' 3" 55' 7" 61' 1" 66' 3" 1(2)

9 LUCY, Grace SR Portsmouth 65' 0" 60' 3" 62' 11" 65' 0" 2(7)

10 BERG, Sydney FR Portsmouth 61' 5" 51' 4" 58' 4" 61' 5" 1(3)

11 BELAND, Roe JR Portsmouth 60' 10" 60' 10" 54' 3" 56' 2" 1(4)

12 BARRON, Shakey SR Portsmouth 59' 10" 52' 5" 48' 1" 59' 10" 1(5)

13 KELLY, Brooke JR Dover 59' 9" 50' 3" 59' 9" 57' 9" 2(8)

14 LESSARD, Acadia SO Exeter 47' 1" 43' 11" 47' 0" 47' 1" 1(6)

15 EATON, Lexi FR Portsmouth 45' 10" 45' 10" 44' 1" 44' 9" 1(7)

16 AKALONU, Maria SR Portsmouth 44' 10" 38' 8" 44' 10" FOUL 1(8)

17 MELICK, Nicole SO Exeter 43' 6" 36' 5" 43' 6" 37' 2" 1(9)

MARTIN, Renee SR Portsmouth NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 LANE, Addie FR Portsmouth 70' 1" 70' 1" 61' 11" 58' 7"

2 RICKER, Tyler FR Portsmouth 66' 3" 55' 7" 61' 1" 66' 3"

3 BERG, Sydney FR Portsmouth 61' 5" 51' 4" 58' 4" 61' 5"

4 BELAND, Roe JR Portsmouth 60' 10" 60' 10" 54' 3" 56' 2"

5 BARRON, Shakey SR Portsmouth 59' 10" 52' 5" 48' 1" 59' 10"

6 LESSARD, Acadia SO Exeter 47' 1" 43' 11" 47' 0" 47' 1"

7 EATON, Lexi FR Portsmouth 45' 10" 45' 10" 44' 1" 44' 9"

8 AKALONU, Maria SR Portsmouth 44' 10" 38' 8" 44' 10" FOUL

9 MELICK, Nicole SO Exeter 43' 6" 36' 5" 43' 6" 37' 2"

Flight 2 of 2

1 MONTPLAISIR, Margaret SR Portsmouth 96' 6" 93' 1" 93' 8" 96' 6"

2 MACCANNELL, Maddie SR Portsmouth 88' 9" 79' 2" 88' 9" 78' 2"

3 MORRISON, Makenna SR Dover 79' 7" 71' 11" 79' 7" 79' 5"

4 PATAKI, Maggie JR Portsmouth 77' 8" 71' 2" 77' 8" 75' 0"

5 FLETCHER, Ella JR Portsmouth 76' 2" 69' 2" 67' 7" 76' 2"

6 ASH, Elise SO Portsmouth 70' 0" 64' 4" 70' 0" 56' 3"

7 LUCY, Grace SR Portsmouth 65' 0" 60' 3" 62' 11" 65' 0"

8 KELLY, Brooke JR Dover 59' 9" 50' 3" 59' 9" 57' 9"

MARTIN, Renee SR Portsmouth NM

#32 Women's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 AKALONU, Maria SR Portsmouth 96' 5" FOUL 96' 5" 86' 3" 89' 2" 5

2 GUTOWSKI, Samantha FR Exeter 77' 9" FOUL 71' 9" 77' 1" 77' 9" 3

3 FABIANO, Autumn SO Exeter 76' 3" FOUL 76' 3" FOUL 76' 1" 2

4 ULVEN, Josslyn SR Exeter 65' 8" 65' 8" FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

5 WHEELER, Sophia SO Exeter 58' 3" 52' 11" 57' 9" 54' 9" 58' 3"

6 OBY, Peytin FR Exeter 56' 9" 56' 9" 55' 5" 49' 5" 56' 2"

DOVER, EXETER @ PORTSMOUTH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth High School
Weather: 60 Degrees Mostly Sunny
Host: Portsmouth High School
Monday, April 8, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/9/2024 7:12 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 11



#32 Women's Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
7 FREER, Margaux SR Portsmouth 56' 6" 49' 0" 51' 9" 51' 7" 56' 6"

8 FLETCHER, Ella JR Portsmouth 52' 10" 52' 10" 44' 1" 48' 11" 49' 1"

9 MYERS, Callen FR Exeter 51' 3" 51' 3" FOUL 47' 0" 44' 4"

10 BERMUDAS, Nyeelah FR Exeter 45' 9" 25' 2" FOUL FOUL 45' 9"

11 THURLOW, Claire SO Exeter 39' 7" 34' 6" 31' 11" 39' 7" 36' 3"

LAMBERT, Lexis SO Portsmouth NM

FOSTER, Emme SR Portsmouth NM

MACCANNELL, Maddie SR Portsmouth NM

MARTIN, Renee SR Portsmouth NM

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Portsmouth PORT 74

2 Dover DOVE 54.5

3 Exeter EXET 52.5
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